TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| LifeSafer Interlock, Inc. | | 08/18/2011 | CORPORATION: KENTUCKY |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | #1 A LifeSafer, Inc. |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 1908 HUDSON AVE. |
| City: | CINCINNATI |
| State/Country: | ОНЮ |
| Postal Code: | 45212 |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: KENTUCKY |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|---|
| Serial Number: | 85472852 | LIFESAFER |
| Serial Number: | 85472639 | LIFESAFER PEOPLE AND TECHNOLOGY FOR SAFER COMMUNITIES |
| Registration Number: | 1800569 | LIFESAFER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)592-5453

Email: IPDOCKET@ICEMILLER.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Jana E. Harris

Address Line 1: ICE MILLER LLP

Address Line 2: One American Square, Suite 2900
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46282

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jana E. Harris |
|--------------------|------------------|
| Signature: | /Jana E. Harris/ |
| Date: | 12/13/2011 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Lifesafer - Name Change Filing#page1.tif

P \$90.00 85472

TRADEMARK REEL: 004678 FRAME: 0195

bschell AMD

Elaine N. Walker, Secretary of State

Received and Filed: 8/22/2011 2:41 PM Fee Receipt: \$40.00



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY ELAINE N. WALKER, SECRETARY OF STATE

| Division of Corporations Business Filings PO Box 718 Frankfort, KY 40602 (502) 564-3490 www.sos.ky.gov | Articles of Amendment AMD (Domestic Profit or Professional Services Corporation) | |
|---|---|---------|
| Pursuant to the provisions of KR that purpose, submits the following | S 14A and KRS 271B, the undersigned applies to amend articles of incorporation, and ing statements: | for |
| 1. Name of the corporation on re | ecord with the Office of the Secretary of State is | |
| LifeSafer Interlock, Inc. | | |
| (The name must be identical to the na | ime on record with the Secretary of State.) | _ |
| 2. The text of each amendment #1 A Life | adopted: Name change to the corporation is Safer, Inc. | <u></u> |
| 3. If the amendment provides fo implementing the amendment, if | or an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for not contained in the amendment itself, are as follows: | |
| 4. The date of adoption of each | | |
| The amendment(s) The amendment(s) action as sh | is (check only one option): was (were) duly adopted by the incorporators prior to issuance of shares. was (were) duly adopted by the board of directors prior to issuance of shares. was (were) duly adopted by the incorporators or board of director without shareholder hareholder action was not required. b) was (were) duly adopted by the shareholders, the: | |
| a)Number of b)Number of amendme | outstanding shares. votes entitled to be cast by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the | |
| d)The total n e)The number | umber of votes in favor of the amendment. er of votes against the amendment. er of votes against the amendment by each voting group was sufficient. | |
| 6. This application will be effective or the delayed effective cannot be | ve upon filing, unless a delayed effective date and/or time is provided. The effective date prior to the date the application is filed. The date and/or time is (Delayed effective date and/or time) | |
| I declare under penalty of perjun | | , |
| Glenn blem | y under the laws of Kentucky that the forgoing is true and correct. Glenn Cermes CFO 8/18/ Printed Name Title Date | 11 |
| Signature of Officer or Chairman of th | e Board Printed Name Title Date | |

KY005 - 02/02/2011 C T System Online

TRADEMARK REEL: 004678 FRAME: 0196